MEMO

APPROVED 8/28/2023



DATE: August 23, 2023

FROM: Lisa L. Moore

Assistant Procurement Director

TO: Board of County Commissioners

SUBJECT: Agreement - The BBQWich

Submitted for your approval and execution is the attached agreement between the Board of County Commissioners of Tulsa County on behalf of Tulsa County Parks Department and The BBQWich to provide food concessions at Chandler Park on October 7, 2023, from 4:00 PM to 8:00 PM at a fee of \$50.00 as further described in the attached.

Respectfully submitted for your approval and execution

LLM / dcc

SUBMITTED FOR: The August 28, 2023 BOCC meeting agenda.





	rmmı	מ הפנחברווטוו					
	CONCESSIO	ON AGREEMENT					
Contact Name: Kenneth Quigley		Business Name: The BBQWich					
Contact Phone Number: 208-271-2129		Business Phone Number: 208-271-2129					
Services will be provided at the following address:	Chandler Park	6500 W 21st St					
Services will be provided at the following address.	Tulsa, OK 74107						
Dates of Service: Oct. 7, 2023 Commenci	ang 4PM	to Ending 8PM					
	ayment Due	Due By Oct. 7, 2023					
,							
	Terms an	nd Conditions					
HOLD HARMLESS AGREEMENT: Tulsa County, its divis harmless against any claim for injury, loss, or damage to		s, employees, and agents, while acting within the scope of their duties, shall be held					
Insurance:	percent of property an	ising nom concessionance operations					
 CONCESSIONAIRE shall provide a Comprehensive in the state of Oklahoma, in the amount of no less to until such policies of insurance reflecting the proportion or effect. In the event of cancellation or termination of any objectics: CONCESSIONAIRE shall not operate in any mannor the State of Oklahoma. CONCESSIONAIRE als Oklahoma State Department of Health. CONCESSIONAIRE shall not obstruct or impede to Unless the parties agree to renew the Agreement, terms or any additional terms as the parties agree of Tulsa County at their sole discretion. Nothing contained herein shall be construed to condered by CONCESSIONAIRE shall be supplied in employee, or joint venture of the County. 	we General Liability instants than \$1,000,000, nare our coverage have been of the insurance policitier which may injure the agrees to abide by a wehicular or pedestrian this Agreement shall, but in no event shall eate a partnership or other capacity of independent.	unty Board of County Commissioners as co-insured (Certificate Holder), surance certificate, issued by a company or companies authorized to do business ming the Tulsa County Board of County Commissioners as co-insured, en submitted to and approved by the County, this Agreement shall be without forci ies or certificates required, this agreement shall immediately become null and void. The reputation of the County, or which is in violation of the laws of the United States all rules and regulations set forth by the City-County Health Department and the intraffic, or interfere in any way with normal park activities. The Agreement may be renewed with these I the Agreement be renewed until approved by the Board of County Commissioners other such association between county and CONCESSIONAIRE. All services renemendent contractor and in no event shall CONCESSIONAIRE act as agent, partner, tor to provide power for their operation. They can not use parks electrical services.					
Termination: • Failure of CONCESSIONAIRE to comply with any	or all of the terms of t	this agreement shall be grounds for immediate termination of this Agreement.					
		at least thirty (30) days written notice to the other party.					
erty authorized by, or associated with the CONCESSION	AIRE, before, during,	ESSIONAIRE, its employees, agents, equipment, etc., or for the persons or prop- , or after the service at the scheduled location and time. Tulsa County is hereby ed with any loss, injury, or damage associated with the CONCESSIONAIRE.					
Consessionalia		08-22-23					
Kelly Charles		Date 8/28/2023					
hairperson (BQCC)		Date					
-MILLEN		8/28/2023					
County Clerk	~185	Date					

8/23/23

Date

Approved as to fo



CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 08/22/2023

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

t	this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).												
PRO	DUCER				CONTACT NAME:								
Next First Insurance Agency, Inc.				PHONE (SEE) 222 FO10 FAX									
PO Box 60787 Palo Alto, CA 94306				E-MAIL support@poytingurages.com									
rai	J AILO, CA 94300				ADDRESS: support@nextinsurance.com								
					INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE						NAIC#		
					INSURER A: Next Insurance US Company						16285		
INSURED					INSURER B:								
	neth Quigley				INSURER C :								
The BBQWICH 8718 S Vandalia Ave													
Tulsa, OK 74137				INSURER D :									
					INSURER E :								
					INSURER F:								
COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER: 664498445 REVISION NUMBER:													
THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD													
INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS													
CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.													
			SUBR		DECINI	BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS. POLICY EFF POLICY EXP							
INSR LTR			WVD	POLICY NUMBER		(MM/DD/YYYY)	(MM/DD/YYYY)		LIN	ITS			
	X COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY							EACH OCCUR		\$1,000	0,000.00		
	CLAIMS-MADE X OCCUR							DAMAGE TO F PREMISES (Ea		\$100,0	\$100,000.00		
								MED EXP (Any		\$15,00	10.00		
Α		X		NXTYVYR7FW-00-GL		07/05/2023	07/05/2024						
				WXTTVTK7TV-00-GE		0770372023	07/03/2024	PERSONAL &			0,000.00		
	GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:							GENERAL AGO	GREGATE	\$2,000	0,000.00		
	X POLICY PRO- JECT LOC							PRODUCTS - 0	COMP/OP AGG	\$2,000	0,000.00		
	OTHER:									\$			
	AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY							COMBINED SI (Ea accident)	NGLE LIMIT	\$			
	ANY AUTO							BODILY INJUR	Y (Per person)	\$			
	OWNED SCHEDULED							BODILY INJUR					
	AUTOS ONLY AUTOS NON-OWNED							PROPERTY DA					
	AUTOS ONLY AUTOS ONLY							(Per accident)		\$			
										\$			
	UMBRELLA LIAB OCCUR							EACH OCCUR	RENCE	s			
	EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE							AGGREGATE		\$	\$		
	DED RETENTION \$									\$			
	WORKERS COMPENSATION	1						PER STATUTE	OTH- ER	Ψ			
	AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY Y / N						-			-			
ANYPROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED?		N/A						E.L. EACH ACC		\$			
(Mandatory in NH) If yes, describe under								E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE \$					
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below							E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT \$						
DESC	RIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHIC	IES IA	COPD	101 Additional Romarks Schodul	o may be	attached if more	enaco le roquiro	nd)					
								•	ar. P				
ine Auto	Certificate Holder is Tulsa County Board of matic Status Endorsement. All Certificate I	-Coun -Holder	brivile	nmissioners. This Certificate F	written	agreement be	insured on the	e General Liai tificate Holde	r and the ins	er the Ad	are subject to		
polic	y terms and conditions.		P	-8		-6.				a. ca, aa	are subject to		
	TIFICATE HOLDER				CANC	ELLATION							
ulsa County Board of County Commissioners LIVE CERTIFICATE													
	06th St OK 74119			回的流流测回			HE ABOVE DE						
					THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.								
				### ### ### ##########################	00								

an Ryan

Click or scan to view

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE